



F. No CTB-6/SCERT/2024-25/ 2239-41

Dated : 15 / 05 / 2025


Corrigendum

A pre-bid Meeting regarding Tender ID No. 2025_SCERT_271411_1 for Rate Contract and Empanelment of firms for Food and Catering Services

The following modifications in the tender document have been incorporated.

S. NO	Query / Request	Modification
1	Turnover should be 40% of estimated value of work.	S. No. 1 Under Eligibility Criteria (Page No. 9/33). The turnover is modified as Rs. 60 Lakh instead of Rs. 1 Crore.
2	The company is Delhi base but working all over the India but not in Delhi whether experience will be considered or Not	Experience in Catering Services only, is considered within Delhi or All over India.
3	Performance security as per Tender Document is 5-10%. Request is to reduce to 3%.	As per GFR, performance Security deposit should be 3% to 5%. Hence No Change.
4	As per Annexure -I Point No. (5) total no. of Valid Govt . Empanelment in catering serviced is mentioned. Request is to delete "Empanelment" word as some of the companies working on open tender bases.	S. No. 5 under Evaluation Criteria of the Technical Bid. The "Govt. Empanelment" may be read as "Govt. Experience"
5	In financial bid item-wise reserve price is mentioned weather the rates below the reserve price will be considered or not.	The "Reserve Price" may be read as "Base Price". The base price is cost of concerned item. Below/Higer reserve price quotation /rates will be considered for offer of rate contract for the particular item as lowest basis only.

This issues with prior approval of the Director, SCERT


(Dr. Nahar Singh)
Joint Director

Copy to

1. Members of the Committee.
2. PA to Director, SCERT for information
3. WIM to upload on SCERT Website